
Middlesex County KC

Sunday, May 15, 2016

T2B  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4015 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaT2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8028 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusT2B

8036 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8037 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12018 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12024 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsT2B

12030 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12032 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2B

12036 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12037 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerT2B

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2BP

16034 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

16037 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16039 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

16017 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16042 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonT2B

16044 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteT2B

16051 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16055 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

16056 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielT2B

16057 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16058 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenT2B

16061 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyT2B

16062 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16064 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniT2BP

20053 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterT2BP

20056 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20064 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

20089 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersT2BP

20101 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20102 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserT2BP

20109 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

20110 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20115 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2BP

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20002 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20004 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyT2B

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20013 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20015 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2B

20017 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20018 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20022 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20024 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20025 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtT2B

20026 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

20032 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20033 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20036 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaT2B

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20038 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20041 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20047 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20069 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20073 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20082 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsT2B

20085 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20093 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20094 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20111 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersT2B
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20112 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerT2B

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24015 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2B

24017 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24018 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24022 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24024 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24028 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24035 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinT2B

24038 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24039 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraT2B

24045 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Susan Stephon Judge:

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4006 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4008 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4009 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4010 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4011 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4014 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8 32Jump Height = # of dogs

8043 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPA

8002 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXA

8060 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8030 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8044 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

8045 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8046 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8007 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8010 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8013 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8014 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8019 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8020 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8021 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8022 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8023 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8025 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8027 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8028 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8041 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8042 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8050 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8055 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12002 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAXA

12029 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12030 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXA

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12034 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB
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12013 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

12014 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12015 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12016 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12017 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXB

12018 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12019 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12031 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12032 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12033 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12040 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16 42Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16048 Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXA

16049 Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXA

16056 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16062 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16030 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16031 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16032 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXPB

16034 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16037 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16038 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16039 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16040 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16060 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16001 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16005 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16006 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16010 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16011 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16012 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16013 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16014 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16016 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXB

16017 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16020 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16026 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16027 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16028 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16050 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16051 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16052 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16053 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16054 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16055 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16057 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16058 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16059 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

20 68Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20049 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20101 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPA

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXA

20002 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20091 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXA

20092 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20093 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXA

20051 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20052 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20053 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20055 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20056 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20058 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20059 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20062 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20064 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20065 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20066 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20102 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20103 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

20125 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20007 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20009 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20010 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB
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20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20013 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20015 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXB

20017 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20018 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20019 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20020 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20022 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20023 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20024 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20025 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20026 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20027 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20028 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20029 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20032 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20033 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20035 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20036 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20038 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20040 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20041 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20042 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20044 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20047 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20094 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20095 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20096 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXB

20097 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20098 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20099 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20100 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24035 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24045 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXA

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24011 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24012 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24015 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24016 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24017 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24018 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24021 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24022 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24024 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24025 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24036 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24037 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24038 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24039 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Susan Stephon Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

8036 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAA

8037 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueNAA

8047 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Butters, All American, Carolyn EwersNAP

12036 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

12037 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerNAA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAP

16046 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAB
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20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20088 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAP

20089 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersNAP

20115 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAP

20080 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAA

20081 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAA

20082 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAA

20083 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAB

20084 Bella, Standard Poodle, Jennifer SouzaNAB

20085 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAB

20086 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAB

20111 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersNAA

20112 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAB

20113 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20114 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Susan Stephon Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8048 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOAP

8033 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

8065 Kaos, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

12024 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsOA

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOA

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Misty, English Springer Spaniel, Marian Harrison OAP

16065 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16042 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonOA

16043 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonOA

16044 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16061 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOA

16063 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16064 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20109 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOAP

20110 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20069 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20071 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20073 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOA

20077 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

20106 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOA

20107 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOA

20108 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernOA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOA

24028 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsOA

24029 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOA

Premier Standard  

Susan Stephon Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PADP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPAD

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8021 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauPAD

8022 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8042 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPADP

12014 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPAD

12015 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12016 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD

12019 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPAD

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterPADP

16034 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16037 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPADP

16040 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16001 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16011 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPAD

16012 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPAD

16028 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16051 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

16052 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterPADP

20065 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyPADP

20066 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20010 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20015 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterPAD

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20022 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20023 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonPAD

20032 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPAD

20033 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPAD

20035 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPAD

20036 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaPAD

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePAD

20041 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPAD

20044 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PAD

20094 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPAD

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraPAD

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24015 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPAD

24016 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

24022 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24025 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24037 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24038 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4006 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4008 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4009 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4010 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4011 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4014 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4015 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

8 32Jump Height = # of dogs

8043 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPA

8002 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8028 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJA

8060 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXJA

8030 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8044 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8045 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8046 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8007 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8008 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8010 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8013 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8014 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8019 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8020 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8021 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8022 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8023 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB
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8025 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8027 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8041 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8042 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8050 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8055 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAJPA

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12024 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJA

12029 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJA

12030 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJA

12040 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJA

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12034 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

12014 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12015 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12016 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12017 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXJB

12018 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12019 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12031 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12032 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12033 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

16 43Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16043 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJA

16048 Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXJA

16055 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJA

16062 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16064 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16030 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16031 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16032 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAJPB

16034 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16037 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16038 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16039 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16040 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16060 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16001 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16005 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16006 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16010 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16011 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16012 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16013 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16014 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16016 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXJB

16017 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16020 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16026 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16027 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16028 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16050 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16051 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16052 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16053 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16054 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16056 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16057 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16058 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16059 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

20 67Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20101 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPA

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJA

20002 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20009 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA
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20029 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20092 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20093 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJA

20049 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20051 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20052 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20053 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAJPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20055 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20056 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20058 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20059 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20062 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20064 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20065 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20066 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20103 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

20125 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20007 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20008 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20010 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20013 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20015 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXJB

20017 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20018 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20019 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20020 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20022 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20023 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20024 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20025 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20026 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20027 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20028 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20032 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20033 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20035 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20036 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20037 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20038 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20040 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20041 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20042 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20044 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20046 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20047 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20091 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20094 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20095 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20096 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXJB

20097 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20098 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20099 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20100 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

24015 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJA

24018 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJA

24035 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJA

24036 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJA

24045 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJA

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24004 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24011 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24012 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24013 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24016 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24017 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24021 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24022 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24024 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB
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24025 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24037 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24038 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24039 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

8036 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJA

8037 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueNAJA

8047 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAJA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Butters, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJP

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsNAJB

12036 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

12037 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerNAJA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

16046 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAJB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20088 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAJP

20089 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersNAJP

20110 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAJP

20115 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJP

20069 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20073 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNAJB

20077 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20080 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAJA

20081 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAJA

20082 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAJA

20083 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAJB

20084 Bella, Standard Poodle, Jennifer SouzaNAJB

20085 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAJB

20086 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAJB

20108 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAJB

20111 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersNAJA

20112 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20114 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAJB

20116 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersNAJA

20120 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAJB

24034 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8048 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOJP

8033 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

8065 Kaos, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Misty, English Springer Spaniel, Marian Harrison OJP

16065 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16042 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonOAJ

16044 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16049 Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

OAJ

16061 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOAJ

16063 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20109 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOJP

20004 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20071 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

20106 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOAJ

20107 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20113 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOAJ

24028 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsOAJ

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAJ
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